Central Consolidation (East) Force Main Phase II Project No. 09-FM-MS-033B

Bids opened on April 17, 2012

Bids opened on April 17, 2012																							
								соми	IAND														
							NETRUCTION			FENTAN EVA		DOLL DDGG 66	NICTOLICTION	CD 4 DV CD	*****					D0 1/ CONC	TO LICTION	TEVAS STERVINO	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		<i>'</i>		S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION				FENTON EXCAVATING &				GRADY CRAWFORD		1				B&K CONSTRUCTION		TEXAS STERLING	
			QUANTITIES	REYNOL	DS, INC.	OF TE	EXAS	INDUS	TRIES	CONSTRU	JCTION	co., l	L.L.C.	CONSTRUC	TION CO.	RUBY-COLI	INS, INC.	WHARTON-S	MITH, INC.	COMPA	NY, LLC	CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT	
1122100	Cold Planing Asphalt Pavement	SY	\$13,465.00	\$6.50	\$87,522.50	\$6.00	\$80,790.00	\$5.00	\$67,325.00	\$6.50	\$87,522.50	\$7.00	\$94,255.00	\$9.00	\$121,185.00	\$6.00	\$80,790.00	\$6.30	\$84,829.50	\$8.00	\$107,720.00	\$3.75 \$50,493.75	
1150100	Sawing And Sealing Joints In Asphalt Concrete Overlay	LF	\$600.00	\$4.50	\$2,700.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$5.14	\$3,084.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00	\$4.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.20	\$2,520.00	\$7.00	\$4,200.00	\$3.00 \$1,800.00	
1151100	Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	\$3,675.80	\$165.00	\$606,507.00	\$100.00	\$367,580.00	\$100.00	\$367,580.00	\$108.30	\$398,089.14	\$97.00	\$356,552.60	\$115.00	\$422,717.00	\$117.10	\$430,436.18	\$157.50	\$578,938.50	\$125.00	\$459,475.00	\$112.00 \$411,689.60	
—		_													. ,				-				
1151200	Polymerized Asphalt Concrete Pavement	TON	\$1,548.50	\$192.00	\$297,312.00	\$131.00	\$202,853.50	\$125.00	\$193,562.50	\$135.38	\$209,635.93	\$100.00	\$154,850.00	\$135.00	\$209,047.50	\$142.40	\$220,506.40	\$183.75	\$284,536.88	\$126.00	\$195,111.00	\$138.00 \$213,693.00	
1195104	Four (4) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	\$8,663.00	\$0.60	\$5,197.80	\$1.00	\$8,663.00	\$0.50	\$4,331.50	\$0.81	\$7,017.03	\$1.00	\$8,663.00	\$0.75	\$6,497.25	\$1.00	\$8,663.00	\$0.84	\$7,276.92	\$1.00	\$8,663.00	\$0.35 \$3,032.05	
1195108	Eight (8) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (90 mil)	LF	\$253.00	\$1.50	\$379.50	\$2.00	\$506.00	\$2.00	\$506.00	\$3.25	\$822.25	\$2.00	\$506.00	\$4.00	\$1,012.00	\$1.80	\$455.40	\$2.10	\$531.30	\$2.00	\$506.00	\$0.70 \$177.10	
1195150	Single Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	\$8.00	\$260.00	\$2,080.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$227.43	\$1,819.44	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$368.00	\$2,944.00	\$240.00	\$1,920.00	\$250.00 \$2,000.00	
1195151	Double Head Arrow (125 mil)	EACH	\$2.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$379.05	\$758.10	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$368.00	\$736.00	\$264.00	\$528.00	\$400.00 \$800.00	
1195152	"ONLY" (125 mil)	EACH	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$243.68	\$487.36	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$840.00	\$252.00	\$504.00	\$400.00 \$800.00	
1195153	"RAILROAD CROSSING" (125 mil)	EACH	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$433.20	\$433.20	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$945.00	\$945.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$500.00 \$500.00	
-		EACH											·										
1195312	Twelve (12) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	\$418.00	\$2.75	\$1,149.50	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	\$7.04	\$2,942.72	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	\$6.00	\$2,508.00	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	\$8.40	\$3,511.20	\$3.50	\$1,463.00	\$4.00 \$1,672.00	
1195324	Twenty-Four (24) Inch Wide Thermoplastic Reflective Striping (125 mil)	LF	\$131.00	\$5.50	\$720.50	\$5.00	\$655.00	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$14.08	\$1,844.48	\$5.00	\$655.00	\$12.00	\$1,572.00	\$5.00	\$655.00	\$10.50	\$1,375.50	\$6.00	\$786.00	\$8.00 \$1,048.00	
2020100	Removal of Structures and Obstructions	LUMP	\$1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$81,411.00	\$81,411.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$34,000.00 \$34,000.00	
2020300	Removal of Concrete Pavement	SY	\$1,556.00	\$8.50	\$13,226.00	\$8.00	\$12,448.00	\$35.00	\$54,460.00	\$6.56	\$10,207.36	\$8.00	\$12,448.00	\$5.00	\$7,780.00	\$1.30	\$2,022.80	\$6.30	\$9,802.80	\$5.00	\$7,780.00	\$15.00 \$23,340.00	
2020500	Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	SY	\$11,967.00	\$2.15	\$25,729.05	\$5.00	\$59,835.00	\$5.00	\$59,835.00	\$5.36	\$64,143.12	\$6.00	\$71,802.00	\$5.00	\$59,835.00	\$1.30	\$15,557.10	\$5.78	\$69,169.26	\$5.00	\$59,835.00	\$6.50 \$77,785.50	
2020600	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives	ev	\$482.00	\$7.50	\$3,615.00	\$5.00	\$2,410.00	\$5.00	\$2,410.00	\$3.80	\$1,831.60	\$5.00	\$2,410.00	\$5.00	\$2,410.00	\$1.30	\$626.60	\$5.25	\$2,530.50	\$5.00	\$2,410.00	\$15.00 \$7,230.00	
					. ,							-		-			-		. ,				
2020700	Removal of Concrete Curb	LF	\$100.00	\$2.50	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.13	\$513.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$4.20	\$420.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.00 \$600.00	
2020800	Removal of Concrete Curb and Gutter	LF	\$100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$6.27	\$627.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$1.30	\$130.00	\$8.40	\$840.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$8.00 \$800.00	
2020900	Saw Cutting Concrete or Asphalt	LF	\$3,427.00	\$7.25	\$24,845.75	\$3.00	\$10,281.00	\$4.00	\$13,708.00	\$5.42	\$18,574.34	\$3.00	\$10,281.00	\$5.50	\$18,848.50	\$15.00	\$51,405.00	\$6.04	\$20,699.08	\$11.00	\$37,697.00	\$8.00 \$27,416.00	
3020506	Stone Base Course (6" Thick)	SY	\$2,311.00	\$16.50	\$38,131.50	\$5.00	\$11,555.00	\$10.00	\$23,110.00	\$16.15	\$37,322.65	\$20.00	\$46,220.00	\$17.50	\$40,442.50	\$8.80	\$20,336.80	\$16.85	\$38,940.35	\$20.00	\$46,220.00	\$25.00 \$57,775.00	
3020508	Stone Base Course (8" Thick)	SY	\$1,667.00	\$21.00	\$35,007.00	\$7.00	\$11,669.00	\$11.00	\$18,337.00	\$19.89	\$33,156.63	\$20.00	\$33,340.00	\$29.75	\$49,593.25	\$11.40	\$19,003.80	\$21.93	\$36,557.31	\$20.00	\$33,340.00	\$27.00 \$45,009.00	
3020510	Stone Base Course (10" Thick)	SY	\$8,689.00	\$25.00	\$217,225.00	\$9.00	\$78,201.00	\$12.00	\$104,268.00	\$22.98	\$199,673.22	\$22.00	\$191,158.00	\$32.00	\$278,048.00	\$14.10	\$122,514.90	\$27.01	\$234,689.89	\$28.00	\$243,292.00	\$28.00 \$243,292.00	
3020512	Stone Base Course (12" Thick)	SY	\$68.00	\$27.50	\$1,870.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$26.54	\$1,804.72	\$25.00	\$1,700.00	\$35.00	\$2,380.00	\$16.80	\$1,142.40	\$32.09	\$2,182.12	\$28.00	\$1,904.00	\$65.00 \$4,420.00	
-		_									- ' '				- '				•				
4010100	Traffic Maintenance Aggregate (Truck Measure)	CY	\$2,000.00	\$55.00	\$110,000.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00	\$20.00	\$40,000.00	\$67.92	\$135,840.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$75.00	\$150,000.00	\$13.70	\$27,400.00	\$55.86	\$111,720.00	\$40.00	\$80,000.00	\$58.00 \$116,000.00	
5020106	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (6")	SY	\$1,721.00	\$66.00	\$113,586.00	\$60.00	\$103,260.00	\$90.00	\$154,890.00	\$37.80	\$65,053.80	\$110.00	\$189,310.00	\$75.00	\$129,075.00	\$60.00	\$103,260.00	\$63.00	\$108,423.00	\$70.00	\$120,470.00	\$95.00 \$163,495.00	
6040300	Steel Sheet Pile Wall	SF	\$1,020.00	\$43.00	\$43,860.00	\$25.00	\$25,500.00	\$50.00	\$51,000.00	\$33.60	\$34,272.00	\$30.00	\$30,600.00	\$45.00	\$45,900.00	\$78.70	\$80,274.00	\$140.70	\$143,514.00	\$43.00	\$43,860.00	\$100.00 \$102,000.00	
7010212	12" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	\$60.00	\$37.00	\$2,220.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$4,800.00	\$36.07	\$2,164.20	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$56.00	\$3,360.00	\$91.50	\$5,490.00	\$55.73	\$3,343.80	\$38.50	\$2,310.00	\$85.00 \$5,100.00	
7010215	15" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	\$160.00	\$45.00	\$7,200.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$90.00	\$14,400.00	\$39.49	\$6,318.40	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$94.50	\$15,120.00	\$58.35	\$9,336.00	\$40.00	\$6,400.00	\$85.00 \$13,600.00	
7010218	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	I E	\$40.00	\$46.00	\$1,840.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$47.46	\$1,898.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$71.00	\$2,840.00	\$97.50	\$3,900.00	\$66.61	\$2,664.40	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$90.00 \$3,600.00	
	•	1.5	· ·		. ,																		
7010224	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	\$80.00	\$56.00	\$4,480.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$54.30	\$4,344.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$86.00	\$6,880.00	\$103.50	\$8,280.00	\$81.14	\$6,491.20	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$98.00 \$7,840.00	
7010336	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe Arch	LF	\$40.00	\$84.00	\$3,360.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$202.56	\$8,102.40	\$90.00	\$3,600.00	\$170.00	\$6,800.00	\$115.50	\$4,620.00	\$143.10	\$5,724.00	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$145.00 \$5,800.00	
8013000	Limestone Bedding and Backfill	CY	\$1,511.00	\$62.00	\$93,682.00	\$44.00	\$66,484.00	\$50.00	\$75,550.00	\$50.16	\$75,791.76	\$30.00	\$45,330.00	\$75.00	\$113,325.00	\$50.80	\$76,758.80	\$65.52	\$99,000.72	\$40.00	\$60,440.00	\$80.00 \$120,880.00	
8013100	Sand Backfill	CY	\$16,630.00	\$15.50	\$257,765.00	\$15.00	\$249,450.00	\$10.00	\$166,300.00	\$18.95	\$315,138.50	\$20.00	\$332,600.00	\$17.00	\$282,710.00	\$8.30	\$138,029.00	\$21.42	\$356,214.60	\$28.00	\$465,640.00	\$20.00 \$332,600.00	
8013200	Select Material For Backfill	CY	\$1,774.00	\$15.50	\$27,497.00	\$15.00	\$26,610.00	\$10.00	\$17,740.00	\$18.95	\$33,617.30	\$20.00	\$35,480.00	\$15.00	\$26,610.00	\$8.30	\$14,724.20	\$21.42	\$37,999.08	\$14.00	\$24,836.00	\$25.00 \$44,350.00	
802100C	8" PVC Sewer Pipe (0.0' - 6.0')	l F	\$789.00	\$39.00	\$30,771.00	\$50.00	\$39,450.00	\$45.00	\$35,505.00	\$41.85	\$33,019.65	\$70.00	\$55,230.00	\$35.96	\$28,372.44	\$71.80	\$56,650.20	\$59.84	\$47,213.76	\$50.00	\$39,450.00	\$26.00 \$20,514.00	
8023000	Connections to Existing Manholes	EACH	\$7.00	\$1,350,00	\$9,450.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,097.25	\$7,680.75	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,242.40	\$8,696.80	\$2,459.00	\$17,213.00	\$330.00	\$2,310.00	\$1,200.00 \$8,400.00	
				* ,		* ,		*			- ' '			*****	- '				•	*****			
8024000	Adjusted Sanitary Sewer Lateral Connections	EACH	\$91.00	\$485.00	\$44,135.00	\$400.00	\$36,400.00	\$300.00	\$27,300.00	\$497.21	\$45,246.11	\$350.00	\$31,850.00	\$750.00	\$68,250.00	\$587.50	\$53,462.50	\$631.00	\$57,421.00	\$280.00	\$25,480.00	\$810.00 \$73,710.00	
8024100	Sewer Service Lateral	LF	\$16.00	\$29.00	\$464.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$175.37	\$2,805.92	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,386.10	\$22,177.60	\$52.80	\$844.80	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$65.00 \$1,040.00	
8026000	Sanitary Sewer Clean-out	EACH	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$518.70	\$1,037.40	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$175.70	\$351.40	\$356.00	\$712.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$465.00 \$930.00	
8031480	48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (0.0' - 6.0')	EACH	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,699.30	\$3,699.30	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,978.30	\$5,978.30	\$4,246.00	\$4,246.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	
8033000	Adjusting Sewer Manhole	EACH	\$12.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$456.00	\$5,472.00	\$750.00	\$9,000.00	\$241.92	\$2,903.04	\$1,325.80	\$15,909.60	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$270.00	\$3,240.00	\$530.00 \$6,360.00	
804010R	Unrestrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (42")	l F	\$10,801.00	\$223.00	\$2,408,623.00		\$4,201,589.00		3,510,325.00		3,380,713.00		\$3,780,350.00		3,121,597.01		4,559,102.10		3,494,015.49		\$3,672,340.00	\$325.00 \$3,510,325.00	
804041R	Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Sewer Force Main (42")	 L E	\$2,255.00	\$316.00	\$712,580.00		\$1,035,045.00	\$370.00	\$834,350.00		\$915,507.45	_	\$1,037,300.00	\$422.93	\$953,707.15		1,084,429.50		\$901,120.55	\$400.00	\$902,000.00	\$469.00 \$1.057.595.00	
		LD.							•						·				•			* * / /	
8045000	Fittings	r _R	\$151,323.00	\$0.01	\$1,513.23	\$0.01	\$1,513.23	\$4.00	\$605,292.00		\$665,821.20	\$1.00	\$151,323.00	\$5.50	\$832,276.50	\$0.01	\$1,513.23		\$404,032.41	\$5.00	\$756,615.00	\$2.20 \$332,910.60	
8049004	Air Release/Vaccum Valve (4")	EACH	\$2.00	\$6,950.00	\$13,900.00	\$5,800.00	\$11,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$11,184.64	\$5,500.00		\$13,757.58	\$27,515.16	\$5,249.40	\$10,498.80		\$11,816.00	\$8,900.00	\$17,800.00	\$10,000.00 \$20,000.00	
8049006	Air Release/Vacuum Valve (6")	EACH	\$30.00	\$9,100.00	\$273,000.00		\$201,000.00		\$300,000.00		\$195,300.60	\$6,500.00	\$195,000.00		\$518,677.80		\$181,113.00			\$9,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$11,500.00 \$345,000.00	
817001U	60" Jacked and Bored Casing Including Carrier Pipe	LF	\$405.00	\$1,200.00	\$486,000.00	\$1,616.00	\$654,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$607,500.00	\$1,129.49	\$457,443.45	\$1,775.00	\$718,875.00	\$1,424.19	\$576,796.95	\$1,262.60	\$511,353.00	\$1,335.35	\$540,816.75	\$1,160.00	\$469,800.00	\$1,200.00 \$486,000.00	
8211101	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LUMP	\$1.00	\$682,000.00	\$682,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$11,115.00	\$11,115.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$429,356.00	\$429,356.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00	\$300,000.00 \$300,000.00	
9030200	Temporary Hay Bales	EACH	\$1,093.00	\$11.00	\$12,023.00	\$13.00	\$14,209.00	\$1.00	\$1,093.00	\$10.83	\$11,837.19	\$15.00	\$16,395.00	\$15.00	\$16,395.00	\$7.50	\$8,197.50	\$10.50	\$11,476.50	\$10.00	\$10,930.00	\$10.00 \$10,930.00	
9030500	Temporary Silt Fencing	1.5	\$5,011.00	\$2.50	\$12,527.50	\$1.50	\$7,516.50	\$3.00	\$15,033.00	\$1.62	\$8,117.82	\$1.50	\$7,516.50	\$2.50	\$12,527.50	\$2.00	\$10,022.00	\$1.63	\$8,167.93	\$1.00	\$5,011.00	\$2.00 \$10,022.00	
	1 ,	LF																					
9030800	Seed	LB	\$208.00	\$11.00	\$2,288.00	\$8.00	\$1,664.00	\$2.00	\$416.00	\$10.83	\$2,252.64	\$8.00	\$1,664.00	\$13.00	\$2,704.00	\$30.00	\$6,240.00	\$10.50	\$2,184.00	\$12.00	\$2,496.00	\$8.50 \$1,768.00	
9030900	Fertilizer	LB	\$2,387.00	\$0.75	\$1,790.25	\$0.60	\$1,432.20	\$0.50	\$1,193.50	\$1.08	\$2,577.96	\$1.00	\$2,387.00	\$1.00	\$2,387.00	\$2.00	\$4,774.00	\$0.63	\$1,503.81	\$1.00	\$2,387.00	\$0.50 \$1,193.50	
9031000	Water	MGAL	\$0.06	\$2,750.00	\$165.00	\$10.00	\$0.60	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$1.14	\$0.07	\$10.00	\$0.60	\$1,000.00	\$60.00	\$5,000.00	\$300.00	\$5,906.00	\$354.36	\$700.00	\$42.00	\$1,000.00 \$60.00	
9031100	Straw Mulch	SY	\$11,550.00	\$0.25	\$2,887.50	\$0.50	\$5,775.00	\$0.25	\$2,887.50	\$0.54	\$6,237.00	\$0.50	\$5,775.00	\$0.57	\$6,583.50	\$0.40	\$4,620.00	\$0.26	\$3,003.00	\$0.30	\$3,465.00	\$0.30 \$3,465.00	
9031500	Slab Sod	SY	\$3,152.00	\$9.00	\$28,368.00	\$3.50	\$11,032.00	\$10.00	\$31,520.00	\$4.87	\$15,350.24	\$10.00	\$31,520.00	\$6.50	\$20,488.00	\$6.00	\$18,912.00	\$8.40	\$26,476.80	\$10.00	\$31,520.00	\$6.00 \$18,912.00	
9031600	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	LUMP	\$1.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,288.50	\$10,288.50	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,658.00	\$8,658.00	\$4,148.00	\$4,148.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	
-		LUMP	\$1.00	\$31,500.00		\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$100.00		\$73,542.83	\$20,000.00		\$7,000.00	·	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$65,100.00	\$65,100.00		\$125,000.00	\$250,000.00 \$250,000.00	
9050100	Temporary Signs and Barricades	_			\$31,500.00			\$100.00		\$73,542.83			\$20,000.00		\$75,000.00				•	\$125,000.00			
9050600	Temporary Traffic Striping	LUMP	\$1.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$10,830.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	
9051100	Raised Pavement Markers	EACH	\$191.00	\$40.00	\$7,640.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$6.00	\$1,146.00	\$11.37	\$2,171.67	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$25.00	\$4,775.00	\$5.00	\$955.00	\$10.50	\$2,005.50	\$6.00	\$1,146.00	\$4.00 \$764.00	
9059000	Traffic Control Officer	LUMP	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	
9070104	Integral Concrete Curb (4") (Barrier)	LF	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$23.94	\$1,436.40	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$18.00	\$1,080.00	\$18.90	\$1,134.00	\$12.00	\$720.00	\$4.00 \$240.00	
-																							

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT		REYNOLDS, INC.		S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION OF TEXAS		COMMAND CONSTRUCTION INDUSTRIES		FENTON EXCAVATING & BOH BROS. CONSTRUCTION			GRADY CRAWFORD						B&K CONSTRUCTIO		CTION TEXAS STERLING		
			QUANTITIES							CONSTRUCTION		CO., L.L.C.		CONSTRUCTION CO.		RUBY-COLLINS, INC.		WHARTON-SMITH, INC.		COMPANY, LLC		CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			AS BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
9070112	Integral Concrete Curb (12") (Mountable)	LF	\$995.00	\$20.00	\$19,900.00	\$18.00	\$17,910.00	\$30.00	\$29,850.00	\$20.12	\$20,019.40	\$30.00	\$29,850.00	\$35.00	\$34,825.00	\$18.00	\$17,910.00	\$18.90	\$18,805.50	\$10.00	\$9,950.00	\$4.00	\$3,980.00
9070212	Concrete Curb and Gutter (12") (Mountable)	LF	\$320.00	\$31.00	\$9,920.00	\$28.00	\$8,960.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$28.79	\$9,212.80	\$30.00	\$9,600.00	\$45.00	\$14,400.00	\$28.00	\$8,960.00	\$29.40	\$9,408.00	\$35.00	\$11,200.00	\$65.00	\$20,800.00
9070304	4" Concrete Walk	SY	\$124.00	\$82.50	\$10,230.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$49.11	\$6,089.64	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$65.00	\$8,060.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00	\$78.75	\$9,765.00	\$48.00	\$5,952.00	\$75.00	\$9,300.00
9070406	6" Concrete Drive	SY	\$501.00	\$82.50	\$41,332.50	\$75.00	\$37,575.00	\$80.00	\$40,080.00	\$55.88	\$27,995.88	\$75.00	\$37,575.00	\$75.00	\$37,575.00	\$75.00	\$37,575.00	\$78.75	\$39,453.75	\$50.00	\$25,050.00	\$87.00	\$43,587.00
9090100	Mobilization	LUMP	\$1.00	\$360,000.00	\$360,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	\$646,194.45	\$646,194.45	\$465,000.00	\$465,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$846,310.00	\$846,310.00	\$315,874.18	\$315,874.18	\$931,690.00	\$931,690.00	\$997,400.00	\$997,400.00
9999991	Utility Relocation Allowance	LUMP	\$1.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
9999992	Railroad Flagman & Construction Observation Allowance	LUMP	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
9999993	Truncated Dome	EACH	\$1.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$812.25	\$812.25	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$473.00	\$473.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
9999994	Traffic Sensor Loops	EACH	\$14.00	\$750.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$758.10	\$10,613.40	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,580.00	\$22,120.00
9999996	Stone Construction Entrance	EACH	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$11,200.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,166.00	\$17,328.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$2,835.00	\$22,680.00	\$620.00	\$4,960.00	\$3,200.00	\$25,600.00
9999997	Vibration Monitoring	EACH	\$20.00	\$1,350.00	\$27,000.00	\$550.00	\$11,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$812.25	\$16,245.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$440.00	\$8,800.00	\$525.00	\$10,500.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$830.00	\$16,600.00
	Т	tal			\$7,585,251.08		\$8,530,894.03		\$8,537,994.00		\$8,646,450.16		\$8,684,700.70		\$8,966,002.05		\$9,286,144.91		\$9,288,599.00		\$9,904,869.00	9	\$9,974,414.10